International Journal of Agriculture and Environmental Research
ISSN: 2455-6939
Volume:03, Issue:03 "May-June 2017"
www.ijaer.in                                   Copyright © IJAER 2017, All right reserved Page 3113
EVALUATION AND SCREENING OF DURUM WHEAT GERMPLASM
TO STEM RUST RACES AT SEEDLING STAGE
Tesfaye Letta
Oromia agricultural research institute, Sinana agricultural research center,

APPENDIXES
Appendix 1. Name and origin of durum wheat genotypes used in this study.
Genotype code Genotype name Origin
1. CANNIZZO ITALY
2. CLAUDIO ITALY
3. LESINA ITALY
4. MERIDIANO ITALY
5. MONGIBELLO ITALY
6. NORBA ITALY
7. PIETRAFITTA ITALY
8. TORREBIANCA ITALY
9. BISU_1/PATKA_3 CIMMYT
10. CMH82A.1062/3/GGOVZ394//SBA81/PLC/4/AAZ_1/CREX/5/HUI//CIT71/CII CIMMYT
11. DUKEM/3/RUFF/FGO//YAV79 CIMMYT
12. KULRENGI-BALIKCIL_8 CIMMYT
13. PLATA_16 CIMMYT
14. PORTO_5 CIMMYT
15. ROK/FGO//STIL/3/BISU_1 CIMMYT
16. ACUATICO/YAZI_1 CIMMYT
17. FOCHA_1/5*ALAS CIMMYT
18. BUSHEN_4/TARRO_2//BUSHEN_4 CIMMYT
19. GS/CRA//SBA81/3/HO/4/MEXI_1/5/MEMO/6/2*ALTAR 84 CIMMYT
20. RASCON_37/2*TARRO_2 CIMMYT
21. SRN_3/AJAIA_15//DUKEM_1/3/DION_2 CIMMYT
22. ALDEANO IRTA-SPAIN
23. ARIESOL IRTA-SPAIN
24. ARTENA IRTA-SPAIN
25. ASTIGI IRTA-SPAIN
26. BOABDIL IRTA-SPAIN
27. BOLENGA IRTA-SPAIN
28. BOLIDO IRTA-SPAIN
29. BOLO IRTA-SPAIN
30. BOMBASI IRTA-SPAIN
31. BORLI IRTA-SPAIN
32. CANYON IRTA-SPAIN
33. DURCAL IRTA-SPAIN
34. DUROI IRTA-SPAIN
35. GALLARETA IRTA-SPAIN
36. ILLORA IRTA-SPAIN
37. SENADUR IRTA-SPAIN
38. SULA IRTA-SPAIN
39. NASSIRA (MOROCCO_1805) INRA-MOROCCO
40. CHAOUI (MOROCCO_1807) INRA-MOROCCO
41. AMRIA (MOROCCO_1808) INRA-MOROCCO
42. MAROUANE (MOROCCO_1809) INRA-MOROCCO
43. JAWHAR INRA-MOROCCO
44. MARJANA INRA-MOROCCO
International Journal of Agriculture and Environmental Research
ISSN: 2455-6939
Volume:03, Issue:03 "May-June 2017"
www.ijaer.in                                   Copyright © IJAER 2017, All right reserved Page 3125
45. MARZAK INRA-MOROCCO
46. OURGH INRA-MOROCCO
47. TAREK INRA-MOROCCO
48. AWALBIT ICARDA
49. BCR/3/CHAM_1//GTA/STR ICARDA
50. CHHB88/DERAA ICARDA
51. CHACAN ICARDA
52. KARIM ICARDA
53. HML/CHHB88 ICARDA
54. KRS/HCN ICARDA
55. MURLAGOST-3 ICARDA
56. MOULSABIL_2 ICARDA
57. OMBAR ICARDA
58. MRB589_5 ICARDA
59. QUADALETE//ERP/MAL/3/UNKNOWN(VSGI,ODESSA) ICARDA
60. SEBAH ICARDA
61. STOJOCRI_3 ICARDA
62. ZEINA_1 ICARDA
63. ANTON ICARDA
64. APPIO ITALY
65. ARCANGELO ITALY
66. ARCOBALENO ITALY